Pantelis Michalopoulos 202 429 6494 pmichalo@steptoe.com



1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795 202 429 3000 main www.steptoe.com

FILED IN IBFS

May 8, 2015

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notice of Consummation, New DBSD Satellite Services G.P., SAT-ASG-20140605-00058, SES-ASG-20140605-00448, SES-ASG-20140605-00451

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to Section 25.119(f) of the Commission's rules¹ and the Commission's approval of the above-referenced applications,² this letter serves to notify the Commission that, on April 9, 2015, New DBSD Satellite Services G.P. assigned its satellite authorizations to DBSD Services Limited in a *pro forma* transaction. DISH Network Corporation retains ultimate control over the authorizations.

Sincerely,

Please contact the undersigned with any questions regarding this submission.

Pantelis Michalopoulos
Christopher Bjornson
Counsel for DISH Network Corporation, New
DBSD Satellite Services G.P. and DBSD Services
Limited

1

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 25.119(f),

² See New DBSD Satellite Services G.P., FCC File No. SAT-ASG-20140605-00058 (granted June 17, 2014); New DBSD Satellite Services G.P., FCC File No. SES-ASG-20140605-00448 (granted June 17, 2014); New DBSD Satellite Services G.P., FCC File No. SES-ASG-20140605-00451 (granted June 17, 2014).